LP3980-07 Oct.-2023 Email: marketing@lowpowersemi.com www.lowpowersemi.com Page 1 of 13
Preliminary Datasheet LP3980
300mA,Ultra-low noise, Small Package
Ultra-Fast CMOS LDO Regulator
General Description
The LP3980 is designed for portable RF and wireless
applications demanding performance and space
requirements. The LP3980 performance is optimized

◆ Thermal Shutdown Protection
◆ Available in SOT23-5/SOT23/TDFN-4 Package
Order Information
LP3980
F: Pb-Free
Package Type
B5
B3
QV
Output Voltage Type
: SOT23-5
: SOT23
: TDFN-4(1*1)
11 : 1.1V
12 : 1.2V
15 : 1.5V
18 : 1.8V
25 : 2.5V
28 : 2.8V
30 : 3.0V
33 : 3.3V
50 : 5.0V
A : ADJ
LP3980-07 Oct.-2023 Email: marketing@lowpowersemi.com www.lowpowersemi.com Page 2 of 13
Preliminary Datasheet LP3980
Marking Information
Device Marking Package Shipping
LP3980-12B5F LP3980
12 YWX
SOT23-5 3K/REEL
LP3980-18B5F LPS
0CYWX
SOT23-5 3K/REEL
LP3980-25B5F LPS
1DYWX
SOT23-5 3K/REEL
LP3980-28B5F LPS
1HYWX
SOT23-5 3K/REEL
LP3980-30B5F LPS
1GYWX
SOT23-5 3K/REEL
LP3980-33B5F LP3980
33 YWX
SOT23-5 3K/REEL
LP3980-AB5F LPS
1FYWX
SOT23-5 3K/REEL
Device Marking Package Shipping
LP3980-12QVF BYW
TDFN-4 12K/REEL
LP3980-18QVF CYW
TDFN-4 12K/REEL
LP3980-28QVF HYW
TDFN-4 12K/REEL
LP3980-30QVF GYW
TDFN-4 12K/REEL
LP3980-33QVF EYW
TDFN-4 12K/REEL
Marking indication:
Y:Production year  W:Production week  X: Series Number